

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 071320 **Version:** 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/15/2008 In control: PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 2/5/2008

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution amending Resolution File Number 061071, relating to Milwaukee Board of

School Directors for Police Services project at Bradley Tech and Custer High Schools.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, MILWAUKEE PUBLIC SCHOOLS, POLICE DEPARTMENT

Attachments: 1. Fiscal Note, 2. Grant Analysis Form, 3. Operating Grant Budget, 4. Substitute 1 Fiscal Note, 5.

Substitute Grant Analysis Form, 6. Substitute Operating Grant Budget, 7. Legislative Reference Bureau - Fiscal Analysis.pdf, 8. Contract Agreement Extension (Bradley Tech), 9. Contract Agreement Extension (Cluster Schools), 10. Notice List, 11. Audio of Special Public Safety Committee Meeting

2/5/08

_, 0,00					
Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
1/15/2008	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
1/24/2008	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	NOT ACTED ON		
1/28/2008	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
1/28/2008	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
1/29/2008	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
2/5/2008	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	AMENDED	Pass	3:0
2/5/2008	1	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	3:0
2/5/2008	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	14:0
2/12/2008	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		
071320					

071320 SUBSTITUTE 1 061071

Substitute resolution amending Resolution File Number 061071, relating to Milwaukee Board of School Directors for Police Services project at Bradley Tech and Custer High Schools.

This resolution amends Resolution File Number #061071, adopted on February 6, 2007, which approved a Milwaukee Board of School Directors for Police Services project (School Resource Officers at Bradley Tech and Custer High Schools), so that the Police Department can accept additional grant funding of \$75,000 for the period 08/27/07 through 01/25/08 for a grant total of \$150,000.

Whereas, The Common Council adopted Resolution File Number 061071 on February 6, 2007, approving a Milwaukee Board of School Directors for Police Services project (School Resource Officers at Bradley Tech and Custer High Schools); and

File #: 071320, Version: 1

Whereas, Additional funding of \$75,000 for the period 02/27/07 through 01/25/08 has been provided by the Milwaukee Public Schools; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that Resolution File Number 061071 adopted on February 6, 2007, is amended by deleting the amount "\$75,000" in the 2nd "Further Resolved" clause under Item 1, and inserting in lieu thereof the amount "\$150,000", thereby increasing the grant by \$75,000.

Milwaukee Police Department vlj 12/10/07